12 CFR Part 323(FDIC), and 12 CFR Part 34 (RTC), and the Code of Ethics & of Professional Practice of the 
Appraisal Institute. It also complies with Appraisal Institute guidelines.  

The Subject's fee simple market value, as of September 16, 2025, is: 

THIRTY-ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($31,100,000) 

We requested a copy of a Physical Condition Assessment report. The status of this report is still pending. Thus, 
it is an extraordinary assumption that there are no necessary critical repairs that will significantly impact the 
value of the Subject.